

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

30 Nov 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM CID No. 174, s. 2023

CORRIGENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM CID NO. 157, S. 2023

TO: Public Schools District Supervisors/Principals In-Charge

Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads Public Elementary and Secondary School Teachers

All Others Concerned

1. In reference to Division Memorandum CID No. 157 s. 2023 dated November 17,2023, the Schools Division of South Cotabato through the Curriculum Implementation Division (CID) announces the correction of names of participants in the said activity.

No.	Name	Corrected Name
1	Kathrine Joy E. Cawayan	Katherine Joy E. Cawayan
2	Michael P. Argoncillo	Michael P. Argonillo

- 2. All other provisions in the previously issued memorandum shall remain in full force and in effect.
- 3. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is directed.

LEONARDO M. BALALA, CESE Schools Division Superintendent

Enclosure: None Reference : As stated

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index

under the following subjects:

PARTICIPANTS

CPD/DM- corrigendum to division memorandum cid no. 157, s. 2023 0000/November 30, 2023

SDOSC-OSDS-DIO-NM-v3.0r0.0,effective04/06/2020



Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506

Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph



